Coaching Education, State Select and NC Youth Academy Report

Art Rex, Director of Player and Coach Development
Bill Furjanic, Technical Director of Coaching Education and Player Development

Coaching Education
A. Upcoming Courses in NC

> Blended C Courses:

i. June 24 —October 9, 2024, in Raleigh

ii. October 7, 2024 — February 10, 2025, in Charlotte
Blended B Courses:

i. January 5-June 21, 2024, in Charlotte
ii. July 9-December 13, 2024, in Raleigh
Club Technical Leadership Courses (formally known as the DOC Course):

i. July15—-Nov 1, 2024, in Raleigh

Bill Furjanic is on a U.S. Soccer Working Group focusing on updating the

Grassroots Blended Courses

Scheduled

G latad

Combleted

Combleted

Compbleted

qd

hes Li

Coaches Li

C h,

Courses 2024

Courses 2024

Courses 2023

Courses 2022

Courses 2021

2024

2023

Licensed 2022

Coaches
Licensed 2021

TOPSoccer

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

10

4v4 In-person

0

2

10

7v7 In-person

15

14

13

26

113

86

80

9v9 In-person

15

15

15

26

210

184

142

11v11 In-person

13

0
3
2
2

14

15

41

221

234

205

4v4 online

86

75

76

7v7 online

130

110

119

9v9 online

90

76

64

11v1l online

154

153

137

Coach For Community

=
o

(=
B

13

197

242

299

32

"D" Course

10

31

112

144

119

"C" Course

67

69

22

63

"B" Course

R IN (&0

O|ON |-

"Leadership" Course

Total

70

70

34

388

1437

1383

1047

Canceled Courses
4v4 - 0 cancelled
7v7 -1 cancelled
9v9 - 1 cancelled
11v11 - 1 cancelled
D - 1 cancelled
CFC- 0 cancelled

State Select/ODP Update

A. Events (ODP Calendar — www.ncsoccer.org/odp )
> June 8t U12 Event (Greensboro)

> June 7t-9t South Region Invitational Event (Atlanta, GA)
A. Georgia, STX, NTX, SC, FL, and North Carolina Attending
B. 2024-25 NC ODP Season:

> Online Registration Opens May 6™
> ODP Evaluation #1 and #2 scheduled for July 27 & 28™

» As of 5-20-24: 181 players are registered.




NCYSA Academy Program

A. Spring 2024 Youth Academy Showcase was on April 28™-29t at Truist Sports Complex
a. 16 Fields, 175 Teams, 1679 Players, and 187 Coaches

b. Clubs in Attendance

Asheville Buncombe Youth Soccer Association

FCAthletico

Seashore Soccer League

Burke Soccer Association

Greater Cleveland Athletic Association

Superb Futbol Club

Burlington Soccer Club

Impact Futbol Club

Swansboro Soccer Association

Carolina Mountains Soccer Club

Jacksonville Area Soccer Association

Tar River Youth Soccer Association

Carolina Velocity Futbol Club

Mebane Youth Soccer Association

Wilson Youth Soccer Association (BOYS)

Carolina Velocity Futbol Club - Coastal

NCFusion

Wilson Youth Soccer Association (GIRLS)

Catawba Valley Youth Soccer Association

Neuse River Fubtol Alliance

Wings of Wilkes Soccer Club

Charlotte Soccer Academy - Matthews

Onslow Classic Soccer Association

Yadkin Soccer Association

Charlotte Soccer Academy- Uptown

Piedmont Triad Football Club

YMCA of Catawba Valley Soccer Club

Coastal United Soccer Association

Pitt-Greenville Soccer Association

Denver United Futbol Club

Porter Rdge Athletic Association

Fayetteville Soccer Club

Rutherford County Soccer Association

5/23/2024




