## Coaching Education, State Select and NC Youth Academy Report

Art Rex, Director of Player and Coach Development
Bill Furjanic, Technical Director of Coaching Education and Player Development

## **Coaching Education**

- A. Upcoming Courses in NC
  - ➤ Blended C Courses:
    - i. June 24 October 9, 2024, in Raleigh
    - ii. October 7, 2024 February 10, 2025, in Charlotte
  - ➤ Blended B Courses:
    - i. January 5-June 21, 2024, in Charlotte
    - ii. July 9-December 13, 2024, in Raleigh
  - Club Technical Leadership Courses (formally known as the DOC Course):
    - i. July 15 Nov 1, 2024, in Raleigh
  - ➤ Bill Furjanic is on a U.S. Soccer Working Group focusing on updating the Grassroots Blended Courses

	Scheduled	Completed	Completed	Completed	Completed	<b>Coaches Licensed</b>	Coaches Licensed	Coaches	Coaches
	Courses 2024	Courses 2024	Courses 2023	Courses 2022	Courses 2021	2024	2023	Licensed 2022	Licensed 2021
TOPSoccer	0	0	0	0	1		0	0	10
4v4 In-person	0	0	2				10		
7v7 In-person	15	3	14	13	9	26	113	86	80
9v9 In-person	15	2	15	15	8	26	210	184	142
11v11 In-person	13	2	14	15	7	41	221	234	205
4v4 online							86	75	76
7v7 online							130	110	119
9v9 online							90	76	64
11v11 online							154	153	137
Coach For Community	16	14	13	21	5	197	242	299	32
"D" Course	8	1	10	5	2	31	112	144	119
"C" Course	4	2	2	1	2	67	69	22	63
"B" Course	2	0							
"Leadership" Course	1	0							
Total	74	24	70	70	34	388	1437	1383	1047
Canceled Courses			-	-	-		-		-
4v4 - 0 cancelled									
7v7 -1 cancelled									
9v9 - 1 cancelled									
11v11 - 1 cancelled									
D - 1 cancelled									
CFC - 0 cancelled									

## **State Select/ODP Update**

- A. Events (ODP Calendar <a href="https://www.ncsoccer.org/odp">www.ncsoccer.org/odp</a>)
  - June 8<sup>th</sup> U12 Event (Greensboro)
  - ➤ June 7<sup>th</sup>-9<sup>th</sup> South Region Invitational Event (Atlanta, GA)
    - A. Georgia, STX, NTX, SC, FL, and North Carolina Attending
- B. 2024-25 NC ODP Season:
  - ➤ Online Registration Opens May 6<sup>th.</sup>
  - ➤ ODP Evaluation #1 and #2 scheduled for July 27<sup>th</sup> & 28<sup>th</sup>.
  - As of 5-20-24: 181 players are registered.

## **NCYSA Academy Program**

- A. Spring 2024 Youth Academy Showcase was on April 28<sup>th</sup>-29<sup>th</sup> at Truist Sports Complex
  - a. 16 Fields, 175 Teams, 1679 Players, and 187 Coaches
  - b. *Clubs in Attendance*

Asheville Buncombe Youth Soccer Association	FC Athletico	Seashore Soccer League		
Burke Soccer Association	Greater Cleveland Athletic Association	Superb Futbol Club		
Burlington Soccer Club	Impact Futbol Club	Swansboro Soccer Association		
Carolina Mountains Soccer Club	Jacksonville Area Soccer Association	Tar River Youth Soccer Association		
Carolina Velocity Futbol Club	Mebane Youth Soccer Association	Wilson Youth Soccer Association (BOYS)		
Carolina Velocity Futbol Club - Coastal	NC Fusion	Wilson Youth Soccer Association (GIRLS)		
Catawba Valley Youth Soccer Association	Neuse River Fubtol Alliance	Wings of Wilkes Soccer Club		
Charlotte Soccer Academy - Matthews	Onslow Classic Soccer Association	Yadkin Soccer Association		
Charlotte Soccer Academy - Uptown	Piedmont Triad Football Club	YMCA of Catawba Valley Soccer Club		
Coastal United Soccer Association	Pitt-Greenville Soccer Association			
Denver United Futbol Club	Porter Ridge Athletic Association			
Fayetteville Soccer Club	Rutherford County Soccer Association			

<mark>5/23/2024</mark>